LIN OLS AND OL

TENDER NOTICE

University of Sargodha

University of Sargodha intends to arrange Lunch/Brunch during its 10th convocation. Participation of approximately 2000 students & 250 Guests is expected. Relevant/interested firms, registered with income Tax / GST/ PST are invited to offer their rates for the items as detailed in the BOQ of Tender Document separately. Firms may send/ submit their tender up till 02.00 PM, 30-11-2023. The tender will be opened on the same day at 03.00 PM in the presence of representatives of the firms in office of the Convener, Refreshment Committee, Institute of Chemistry, University of Sargodha:

Sr. #	Item Description	Quantity	Estimated Cost	Tender
				Fee
1	Lunch/Brunch for VIP Guests	250	625,000	2000
2	Lunch/Brunch for students/parents	2000	2,200,000	
	Arrangement will be at Main Campus, University of			
	Sargodha			

Terms and condition

- i. Detailed Tender documents will be available in the office of the Convener of the Committee on producing the demand draft (Non-refundable) of above mentioned amount in favor of Treasure, University of Sargodha. Tender documents can also be obtained through courier by paying Courier Charges.
- ii. Pre-Bid Meeting will be held in the office of the Controller of Examination, University of Sargodha on 22-11-2023 At 10:00 AM.
- iii. 05% Scheduled Bank CDR (Refundable) of the estimated cost in favor of Treasure, University of Sargodha must be attached with the Bid.
- iv. Detailed specifications will be available in the Tender document.
- v. For all correspondence, please use portal address "Assistant Controller of Examination, Professional Branch, University of Sargodha.
- vi. Any further detail or related information can be obtained from the office of the undersigned, please contact on phone No. 0489230729.
- vii. Purchase will be made under PPRA, Punjab rule 38 (1) "single stage one envelop procedure" as amended from time to time.
- viii. All Firms shall have to follow all terms and conditions issued by University of Sargodha and PPRA (Punjab) from time to time.

Dr. Muhammad Sher Convener, Refreshment Committee Institute of Chemistry University of Sargodha, Pakistan